Government Medical College, Srinagar.

10- Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 – Ph: 0194-2504114 & FAX No.: 0194-2503115 e-mail id: principalgmcsgr@gmail.com & Website: www.gmcs.edu.in



Corrigendum

Subject: Meeting of the Institutional Review Board (IRB), Government Medical College, Srinagar.

Pursuant to this office Notice issued vide No. GMC/Acad/2653-77/MC, dated: 17-Oct-2022, kindly read Anatomy Hall instead of Auditorium of Government Medical College, Srinagar.

Dean

School of Medicine
University of Kashmir
MGMC Srinagar

No. GMC/Acad/ 2732 - 46 Mc Dated: 17 - × - 22 Copy to the:

- 1. Vice Chancellor / Registrar, University of Kashmir for information.
- 2. All HOD's of GMC Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- 3. Joint Registrar, University of Kashmir, with the request to attend the meeting on the schedule date(s).
- 4. Mr. Naseer Ahmad, Academic Cell, University of Kashmir, to attend the meeting on the schedule date(s).
- 5. I/C I.T Section, GMC Srinagar for uploading the same on college website.
- 6. Office File for records